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Palmarès CFOU 89,1 FM 
Pour la semaine du 

22-28 avril, 2013 

CFOU 89,1 FM’s Charts 
For the week of 
April 22-28, 2013 

 
Légende : TW : Cette semaine / This week 

LW : Semaine dernière / Last week 
WC : Nombre de semaines / Weeks on chart 
-- : Nouvelle entrée / New entry 

 
Top 20 francophone / French Top 20 
 

TW LW WC Titre / Title Artiste / Artist Album (Label) 
1 1 5 Absynité Saranerape Abraham Lincoln (indépendant) 
2 8 3 La drogue en moi Rock Forest  X1000 (indépendant) 
3 11 3 Je me touche dans le parc Les Trois Accords J’aime ta grand-mère (La Tribu) 
4 2 4 Boucane Les Indiens Crâne (Nomade) 
5 3 5 À bout de souffle Ponctuation 27 Club (Bonsound) 
6 4 3 Motel Bonaparte Mauves Rebrousser les Indes (indépendant) 
7 5 5 Ça va ça va Tremblay Ça va ça va (Sphere Musique) 
8 9 3 La moindre des choses Karim Ouellet Fox (Abuzive Musik) 
9 19 2 Dommage que tu sois pris Avec pas d’casque Dommage que tu sois pris (Grosse Boîte) 

10 13 3 Tomber frêle Chantal Archambault Les élans (Indica) 
11 15 3 J’pas un cowboy Lisa Leblanc Lisa Leblanc (Bonsound) 
12 18 2 Ping Floye Atomic Baobab Le Viewmaster (Voxtone) 
13 20 2 Paul Rouge Pompier Kevin Bacon (Slam) 
14 6 4 Ma tête dégèle Jeanphilip Saigne mon cœur (Bunker D’Auteuil) 
15 14 5 Corps maquillés Forêt Forêt (Simone) 
16 12 6 Par le chignon du cou Les Sœurs Boulay Le Poids des confettis (Grosse Boîte) 
17 10 7 Ta plus belle extorsion O Linea Distractions (Slam) 
18 -- -- Journée d’enfer Edgar Bori Malade (Productions de l'Onde) 
19 -- -- On leur a fait croire Alex Nevsky Single (Audiogram) 
20 -- -- Vacances de ‘87 Le Couleur Voyage Love (Lisbon Lux Records) 

 
Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 
 

TW LW WC Titre / Title Artiste / Artist Album (Label) 
1 1 5 I Wake Up Every Day Thomas D’Arcy What We Want (self released) 

2 2 5 Venus At Your Back Door Hilotrons At Least There’s Commotion (Kelp) 
3 7 6 Teenage Icon The Vaccines Come of Age (Columbia) 
4 4 8 Last Night’s Dress Modern Superstitions Modern Superstitions (Last Gang) 
5 6 7 Appalachian Mountain Station The Bicycles Stop Thinking So Much (Aporia) 
6 8 7 Setting Sun Elephant Stone Elephant Stone (Hidden Pony) 

7 15 3 You Can’t Lose (If You Don’t 
Play) 

André Papanicolaou Into the Woods, Out of the Woods (self 
released) 

8 12 3 The Things I’ve Done Groenland The Chase (Bonsound) 
9 10 5 Oh Love ! East Road East Road (Blue Buzz) 

10 9 4 The Pulse Hunter Valentine Collide & Conquer (self-released) 
11 14 3 How Long? How to Destroy Angels Welcome Oblivion (Columbia) 
12 5 5 Holocene City Suuns Images du Futur (Secret City) 

13 13 5 The Stars (Are Out Tonight) David Bowie The Next Day (Columbia) 

14 16 3 Moving Fast We Are Wolves La Mort Pop Club (Dare to Care) 
15 17 2 New Believers Minotaurs New Believers (Static Clang) 
16 18 2 Too Late The Damn Truth Dear in the Headlight  (self-released) 
17 19 2 All the Time The Strokes Comedown Machine (RCA) 
18 20 2 Your Wife Is Coming Sound City Sound City – Real to Reel (RCA) 
19 11 7 City Thao & the Get Down Stay Down We the Common (Ribbon) 

20 -- -- People of the Sticks The Besnard Lakes Until In Excess, Imperceptible UFO (Outside) 
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Top 30 des albums / Top 30 albums 
 

TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 1 13 Thomas D’Arcy What We Want Self released 
2 2 5 Hilotrons At Least There’s Commotion Kelp 
3 7 21 The Vaccines Come of Age  Columbia 
4 4 13 Modern Superstition Modern Superstition Last Gang 
5 6 7 The Bicycles Stop Thinking So Much  Aporia 
6 8 8 Elephant Stone Elephant Stone Hidden Pony 
7 15 3 André Papanicolaou Into the Woods, Out of the Woods  Self released 
8 12 3 Groenland The Chase Bonsound 
9 10 22 East Road October Road Blue Buzz 

10 9 21 Hunter Valentine Collide Conquer Self-released 
11 14 5 How to Destroy Angels Welcome Oblivion Outside 
12 5 6 Suuns Images du Futur Secret City 
13 13 5 David Bowie The Next Day Columbia 
14 16 8 We Are Wolves La Mort Pop Club Dare to Care 
15 17 13 Minotaurs New Believers  Static Clang 
16 18 13 The Damn Truth Dear in the Headlights Self released 
17 19 2 The Strokes Comedown Machine RCA 
18 20 2 Sound City Sound City – Real to Reel  RCA 
19 11 10 Thao & the Get down Stay Down We Are the Common Ribbon 
20 22 5 The Besnard Lakes Until In Excess, Imperceptible UFO Outside 
21 3 10 Fidlar Fidlar Dine Alone 
22 24 3 Rock Forest X1000 Self released 
23 25 5 Woodpigeon Thumblacks and Glue Boompa 
24 26 3 Zeus Cover Me! Arts & Crafts 
25 21 9 Boy Mutual Friends Universal 
26 23 10 Rah Rah The Poet’s Dead Canvas Media 
27 29 18 Machinegun Suzie Black Paper Horse Self released  
28 27 20 Young Rival Stay Young Sonic Unyon 
29 --- -- Born Ruffians Birthmarks Paper Bag 
30 -- -- Young Galaxy Ultramarine Paper Bag 

 
Top 3 des disques canadiens / Top 3 canadian albums 
 

TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 1 13 Thomas D’Arcy What We Want Self released 
2 2 5 Hilotrons At Least There’s Commotion Kelp 
3 3 13 Modern Superstition Modern Superstition Last Gang 

 
Top 10 « loud » / Loud Top 10 
 

TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 10 2 Ghost Infestissumam Unviersal 
2 9 2 Purson The Circle and the Blue Door Metal Blade 
3 1 3 Finntroll Blodsvept Century Media 
4 3 3 Kvelertak Meir Roadrunner 
5 2 13 Voïvod Target Earth Century Media 
6 6 6 Darkthrone The Underground Resistance Peaceville 
7 4 6 Rotting Christ Kata Ton Daimona Eaytoy Season of Mist 
8 5 3 Reanimator Great Balls Self released 
9 7 3 Suffocation Pinnacle of Bedlam  Nuclear Blast 

10 8 8 Anciients Heart of Oak Season of Mist 

 
 


